PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Ν			ame	Execution Date
Humitek, Ltd.				05/31/2011
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Burrell E. Clawson			
Street Address:	1539 Monrovia			
Internal Address:	#3			
City:	Newport Beach			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92663			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 11		11586	Number Control 36963 Control	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:(949)450-1764Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:9494501750Email:jmcghee@patlawyers.comCorrespondent Name:Frank J. UxaAddress Line 1:4 Venture				
Address Line 2: Suite 300				
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			D-3251	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Frank J. Uxa	
Total Attachments: 2 source=3251_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=3251_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif PATENT				

Frank J. Uxa 4 Venture, Suite 300 Irvine, CA 92618

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **HUMITEK**, **LTD.**, a corporation of the State of California, hereinafter called Assignor, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/586,963, filed October 25, 2006; and

WHEREAS, **BURRELL E. CLAWSON**, of the County of Orange, of the State of California, hereinafter called Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent application and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to Assignor in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, his successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and to claim any priority rights for such patent application to which such application is entitled under U.S. law, in and to said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on any and all said patent application or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and Assignor covenants that Assignor has full right so to do and agrees to communicate to said Assignee, his successors and assigns, any and all facts known to Assignor regarding any and all said application and Letters Patent whenever

1 of 2

requested and will sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, his successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and any and all countries foreign thereto.

Executed this <u>31</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2011.

HUMITEK, LTD.

Its:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) COUNTY OF ORANGE)

On <u>May 31, 2011</u> before me, (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared <u>Burrell Edward Clawson</u>

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

icia Cunan May 31, 2011

ALICIA CURRAN Commission # 1804161 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Jun 26, 2012

2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/31/2011